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		NAME
		AGENCY
		PHONE NUMBER

	Linda Hollmen 
Emily Bessette


	Director of Education
Department of Correctional  Services
State Campus
Bldg. 2
Albany, NY 12226
	P-(518) 402-6260
F- (518)  LAHOLLMEN@DOCS.STATE.NY.US
Emily,Bessette@DOCS.STATE.NY.US

	Debbie Conti
	Director of Workforce Development Programs
Office of Children and Family 
Room 309 South
Rensselaer, NY 12144
	P-(518) 473-1813
F- (518) 402-3152
Debbie.Conti@ocfs.state.ny.us


	Jim Mullins



Marge Brink
	Director of General Education
Columbus Learning Center
Broome-Tioga BOCES
435 Glenwood road
Binghamton NY 13905

Instructional Support
Broome-Tioga BOCES
164 Hawley Street
Binghamton, NY 13901
President NYSAEA
	P-(607) 763-3476
F- (607) 763-3313
jmullins@btboces.org

P-(607) 762-6418
F-(607)-762-6402
mbrink@btboces.org


	Victoria Gray
	Director Youth Programs
NYS Dept. of Labor
State Campus, Building 12 Room 490
Albany, NY 12240
	p- (518) 402-0440



	Steve Gramet
	Syracuse CSD
725 Harrison Street
Syracuse, NY 13210
	(315) 435-4131
sgrame02@scsd.us


	Lee Beals
	OCM BOCES
6075 East Molloy Road
PO Box 4774
Syracuse, NY 13221-4774
	(315) 431-8556
lbeals@ocmboces.org


	Rosemary C. Conley

Jane Ogilvie
Debra Randall
	Executive Director  Instructional Services
Erie 1 BOCES
355 Harlem Road, Bld C
West Seneca NY 14224










	rconley@e1b.org
716 821-7102
jogilvie@e1b.org
716 821-7550
drandall@e1b.org


		NAME
		AGENCY
		PHONE NUMBER

	John Gordon
	Director of Education& Counseling 
Fortune Society
53 West 23rd Street
New York, NY 10010
	P- (212) 691-7554 ext. 516
F- (212) 255-4948
Jgordon@fortunesociety.org

	Tim Lisante

	Deputy Superintendent 
New York City Department of Education
4360 Broadway Room 419
New York, NY 10033 
	P-(917) 521-3619
Tlisant@schools.nyc.gov
 


	Steve Duffy
	Principal of Alternative Programs 
Onondaga/Cortland/Madison BOCES
103 Third Street
Solvay, NY 13209
	P-(315) 468-4065
F- (315) 468-4068
sduffy@ocmboces.org



	
Jerome Watts


	Rochester CSD
2 Austin Street
Rochester NY 14606
	
Jerome.watts@rcsdk12.org
P- (585) 254-1240


	Eileen Bloom
	Supervisor, Alternative Programs
Southern Westchester BOCES
65 Grasslands Road
Valhalla, NY 10595
Southern Westchester BOCES
	P-(914) 761-3400 x 306
ebloom@swboces.org


	Susan Cole Perkins
	Educational Consultant, Doctoral Student
Staff Development Projects
Educational Administration and Policy Studies, ED 
1400 Washington Avenue 
Albany, NY 12222

 

	
(518) 229-0119
  colperresearch@hotmail.com 



	John Hogan

	President, NYS Association of Incarcerated Education Programs Inc.
Albany CSD
27 Western Avenue
Albany NY 12203
	P-(518) 869-2743
jhogan@albanycounty.org


	Diane Cozzo

	Director of Educational Services
Buffalo CSD
506 City Hill
Buffalo, NY 14202


	P-(716) 816-3007
F-(716) 816-3605
dcozzo@buffaloschools.org





	Name
	Agency
	Phone Number

	Chuck Dipasquale
	GV BOCES
80 Munson Street
Leroy, NY 14482
	P-(585) 344-7552
F-(585) 344-7539

	Norah Merritt
	Dir. Alternative and Special Education
BOCES Educational Training Academy
900 Dutchess Turnpike
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603
	P-(845) 486-4840
norah.merritt@dcboces.org


	Timothy Bromirski
	Director, Bureau of Education Services
Office of Children and Family 
Capital View Office Park
52 Washington Street, Room 127 North
Rensselaer, NY 12144

	Phone: 518 402-6754
Fax: 518 474-8877
Timothy.Bromirski@OCFS.state.ny.us


	Patrick Silvestri


Mary Stephens

	Nassau BOCES
71 Clinton Road
Garden City, NY 11530
Nassau BOCES
2165 Seaford Avenue, Room 221
Seaford, NY 11783
	P-(516) 626-1022
psilvest@mail.nasboces.org

P-(516) 608-6430
mstephen@mail.nasboces.org


	Kim McLaughlin
	Director Statewide Center for SSS
Genesee valley BOCES
80 Munson Street
Leroy, NY 14482
	kmclaughlin@gvboces.org
P-(585) 344-7574
F-(585) 344-7578

	Charlene Stroughn
	Director of Alternative Programs
Roosevelt School District
1 Wagner Avenue
Roosevelt, NY 11575
	P-(516) 345-7212
Cstroughn@rooseveltufsd.com



	Lori Clark
	Albany CSD
Vocational Technical Director





	

	Name
	Agency
	Phone Number

	Sarah Frohnhoefer

	Director Learning to Work Programs education and Youth Services
F*E*G*S Health and Human Services System
315 Hudson Street, Room 102
NY. NY 10013
	P-(212) 524-5783
F- (212) 524-5750
sfrohnhoefer@fegs.org

	Jim Viola
	Director of Governmental Relations
School Administrators Association of NYS
	P-(518) 782-0600 x 185
jviola@saanys.org

	Kathy Graham Kelly
	New York State United Teachers
800 Troy Schenectady Road
Latham, NY 12110-2455
	P-(518) 213-6000
F-(518) 213-6450
kgraham@nysutmail.org





